The City of Lowell Economic Development 
Office has played a crucial role in assisting Lowell’s small, independently owned, brick-and-mortar retailers, restaurants, and 
personal service businesses that have been most significantly impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic. To date, one-hundred 
sixty-eight (168) grants were awarded during Round #1, Round #2 and Round #3 of the program totaling over $1M. The 
Lowell Small Business Emergency Relief Grant Program was funded through the Community Development Block Grant 
Program (CDBG) / CARES Act through the U.S.